

Lisette Estrella-Henderson, Superintendent of Schools 5100 Business Center Drive, Fairfield, CA 94534-1658

707.399.4400 ★ www.solanocoe.net

NEWS RELEASE - For immediate release

Date: January 24, 2022

Organization: Solano County Office of Education

Contact: Jennifer Leonard, Assistant Superintendent of Communications & Community Engagement

Phone: (707) 399-4429 Email: PIO@solanocoe.net

CTE Workforce Advisory Council Seeks Members

Solano County, CA – Solano County Office of Education (SCOE) is launching a biannual Career Technical Education (CTE) Workforce Advisory Council and invites Solano County businesses to become a member, share their expertise, and provide guidance as well as knowledge of industry needs locally and regionally.

The first meeting will take place on Thursday, February 17, 2022, 3:30-5:00 PM via Zoom. Industry partners interested in attending can register online at www.solanocoe.net/ccreadiness.

"To ensure our students have the best career preparation experience possible, it is vital that we partner with local industry," said Superintendent of Schools Lisette Estrella-Henderson.

SCOE partners with the Workforce Development Council of Solano County and the Benicia, Dixon, Fairfield, Vacaville, and Vallejo chambers of commerce in providing support to students and teachers in CTE programs throughout Solano County. The partnerships provide valuable information on labor market needs, industry standards and certifications for career preparation, and actual contact with industry through guest speakers, site tours, job shadows and more.

For more information about the CTE Workforce Advisory Council please contact Pathway Coordinator Kim Lane at klane@solanocoe.net. To register and learn more about College and Career Readiness in Solano County visit www.solanocoe.net/ccreadiness.

####

Solano County Office of Education (SCOE) provides leadership, support, and fiscal oversight for charter schools and Benicia, Dixon, Fairfield-Suisun, Travis, Vacaville, and Vallejo school districts which serve approximately 63,000 students. Solano County Superintendent of Schools, Lisette Estrella-Henderson is elected by voters of Solano County. The Superintendent is a state constitutional officer who serves as the chief executive officer of SCOE and as a liaison between local school districts and the state.